## Department of Zoology

## Jhargram Raj College

## Dated: 23.06.2022

The teachers of the Department are hereby requested to note the following assignments for the upcoming B.Sc. [Hons. /General] Semester VI, 2022 Examination, [under Vidyasagar University, in CBBCS system] to be held through online & offline mode.

Date	Paper	Time	Mode	Examiner	Remark
27.06.22	C13T	11 AM	Online	SB	Hons. Theo.
(Monday)	(Developmental biology)	onwards			
28.06.22	C14T	11 AM	Online	KS	Hons. Theo.
(Tuesday)	(Evolutionary biology)	onwards			
29.06.22.	DSE1/2/3 B T	10:30AM	Online	SP	General Theo.
(Wednesday)	(Insect, vector & diseases)	onwards			
29.06.22.	DSE3T	11 AM	Online	KS2	Hons. Theo.
(Wednesday)	(Endocrinology)	onwards			
04.07.22	SEC 4T	10:30 AM	Online	SP	General Theo.
(Monday)	(Sericulture)	onwards			
04.07.22	DSE4T	11 AM	Online	SI	Hons. Theo.
(Monday)	(Biology of insects)	onwards			
06.07.22	C13P	11 AM	Offline	KS+SB	Hons. Pract.
(Wednesday)	(Developmental biology)	onwards			
07.07.22	C14P	11 AM	Offline	SB+RKD	Hons. Pract.
(Thursday)	(Evolutionary biology)	onwards			
08.07.22	DSE3P	11 AM	Offline	KS2+SKD	Hons. Pract.
(Friday)	(Endocrinology)	onwards			
09.07.22	DSE4P	11 AM	Offline	SI+SP	Hons. Pract.
(Saturday)	(Biology of insects)	onwards			
13.07.22	DSE1/2/3 B P	10:30AM	Offline	SP+SI	General Pract.
(Wednesday)	(Insect, vector & diseases)	onwards			

- 1. For theory paper(s), the students will submit their answer scripts to the departmental id (jrcugexam@gmail.com) & the examiners are requested to check whether all the scripts have been submitted for respective days.
- 2. The examiners are requested to fill up the award slip after evaluation & send the same to HOD & to HE (RKD for Honours & SB for General).
- 3. The necessary set ups for practical examination should be done prior to the commencement of Practical examination.
- 4. HOD may request the HE (or any other teacher, if necessary) for uploading the marks to University portal, if situation arises.
- 5. The undersigned seek cooperation from all the teachers of the Department.

Rahmel Kumar Datta

HOD